
Shrouded barrel

Fiber optic 
front sight

Target trigger with adjustable 
overtravel

Extended adjustable 
magazine release

Click adjustable 
rear sight

Aluminium frame with checkered grip

Competition 
hammer

Shield Sights interface

Steel slide



BILL OF MATERIAL 
 
 

 
 

INDEX PART NAME PART NUMBER 
1 HAMMER PIN 0070-00101-0000 
2 PIN 2.2X8 0070-00205-0000 
3 TRIGGER PIN 0070-00206-0000 
4 SEAR PIN 0070-00601-0000 
5 BARREL 0161-00201-1000 
6 ADJUSTABLE REAR SIGHT 0171-00701-0000 
7 MAGAZINE CATCH BUTTON 0180-00101-0201 
8 HAMMER 0280-01501-0401 
9 HAMMER RETAINING PIN 0300-01401-0000 
10 SLIDE STOP SPRING PIN  
11 MAIN SPRING PLUG PIN 0300-02001-0000 

0300-01801-0000

5

6

12

14

26

43

50

33

31

49

46

17

1

2

4

9

10

11

20

21

22

27

28

29

30

35

36

37

56

42

45

47

48

51

2

2

3

55

15

41

44

54

57

58

59

61

62

63

61

57

62

19

23

24
25

40

18

7

34

8

32

13

16

39

52

38

53

60



12 BARREL COVER 0370-00403-0101 
13 INTERFACE COVER 0370-00601-0201 
14 BARREL BUSHING 0460-00601-0401 
15 FRONT SIGHT 0500-03303-0201 
16 EXTENSION 0520-00402-0201 
17 GRIPS 0611-02101-0201 
18 SAFETY 0671-00703-0000 
19 RECOIL SPRING HOUSING 0710-00102-0000 
20 MAIN SPRING 0730-00510-0000 
21 TRIGGER SPRING 0730-01203-0000 
22 TRIGGER BAR SPRING 0730-01401-0000 
23 RECOIL SPRING RED 0730-01604-0003 
24 RECOIL SPRING BLUE 0730-01606-0004 
25 RECOIL SPRING BLACK 0730-01608-0001 
26 EXTRACTOR SPRING 0730-01903-0000 
27 SEAR SPRING 0730-02001-0000 
28 MAGAZINE CATCH SPRING 0730-02101-0000 
29 SLIDE STOP SPRING 0730-02201-0000 
30 SAFETY LUG SPRING 0730-02301-0000 
31 FIRING PIN SPRING 0730-02402-0000 
32 DISCONNECTOR 0740-00102-0000 
33 FRAME 0801-00401-0231 
34 TRIGGER 0860-01501-0401 
35 TRIGGER BAR SPRING SCREW 0890-01902-0000 
36 TRIGGER BAR 0900-00104-0000 
37 MAIN SPRING GUIDE ROD 0960-00101-0000 
38 PIN 3X16 DIN 6325 1-0300002050000 
39 PIN 2X10 DIN 7343 BN874 1-0300004020000 
40 RECOIL SPRING GUIDE 1000-00209-0000 
41 FIBER OPTIC 1030-00101-0000 
42 EJECTOR 1060-00401-0000 
43 EXTRACTOR 1080-00111-0000 
44 MAGAZINE CATCH 1100-00701-0900 
45 SEAR 1110-00105-0000 
46 SLIDE STOP .22 LR 1110-01502-0401 
47 SAFETY LUG L 1130-00301-0000 
48 SAFETY LUG R 1130-00402-0000 
49 FIRING PIN 1140-01002-0000 
50 MAGAZINE 1152-00203-0000 
51 MAIN SPRING PLUG 1160-00107-0000 
52 SLIDE 1170-01502-1501 
53 SUPPORT HEAD 1750-01602-0101 
54 PIN 2X4 DIN 1481 1-0300001010000 
55 PIN 4X16 1-0300002060000 
56 O-RING 12X2 1-1480002020000 
57 SCREW M3X8 ISO 14580 1-0890013010000 
58 SCREW M3X3 DIN 914 1-0890010010000 
59 SCREW M3X6 DIN 913 1-0890001090000 
60 SCREW M4x5 DIN 913 1-0890003020000 
61 SCREW M4X6 DIN 913 1-0890008090000 
62 SCREW M3.5X8 1-0890002010000 
63 SCREW M3X8 ISO 14581 1-0890014010000 



SPECIFICATION

Caliber:

22 l.r.

Weight:
without magazine

981 g | 35 oz

Magazine
capacity:

10 rounds

Weight:
with empty magazine

1,041 g | 37 oz

Trigger pull:

17.5 N / 45 N

System:

SA / DA

604 mm | 24 in

188 mm | 7.4 in

38 mm | 1.5  in

23.6 mm | 0.9 in

167 mm | 6.6 in

170 mm | 6.7 in
301 mm | 11.9 in

A   Overall length

B   Slide length

C   Overall width

D   Slide width

E   Overall height

F   Sight line

G  Barrel length

Disclaimer: Technical Data are rounded and do not reflect tolerances – they may be altered without notice! Subject to technical changes.

G 

F 
B

A

E

D
C

instagram.com/kmrarms

facebook.com/kmrarms www.kmrarms.com

info@kmrarms.com

12/2021
1-2130001020000


